

To place an advertisement CALL +91-194 2502327

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir





IS AVAILABLE IN SOUTH KASHMIR AT FOLLOWING PLACES

JANISAR NEWS AGENCY	ANANTNAG
REYAZ NEWS AGENCY	ANANTNAG
RESHI NEWS AGENCY	ANANTNAG
BUDROO NEWS AGENCY	BIJBEHARA
GHULAM HASSAN NEWS AGNECY	SRIGUFWARA
LOORI NEW AGENCY	SANGAM
IRSHAD NEWS AGENCY	KOKERNAG
FRIENDS NEWS AGNECY	KULGAM
JAVAID NEWS AGENCY	KULGAM
MALIK NEWS AGENCY	AERWANI
IRSHAD NEWS AGENCY	KOKERNAG
RAYEES NEWS AGNECY	AWANTIPORA
PAMPORE NEW AGENCY	PAMPORE
SANGAM NEWS AGENCY	SANGAM
GAZI KHURSHEED NEWS AGENCY	PULWAMA
MANZOOR NEWS AGENCY	PUWLAMA
ALTAF NEWS AGENCY	PULWAMA
MANZOOR NEWS AGENCY	NORPORA
JAVAID NEWS AGENCY	AWANTIPORA
BOOZE NEWS AGNECY	AWANTIPORA
3 WAY TRAL NEWS AGENCY	TRAL
SYED MAQBOOL NEWS AGNECY	TRAL
DAR NEWS AGENCY	PULWAMA
SHAFI NEWS AGENCY	RAJPORA
REYZ NEWS AGENCY	PAMPORE
QUDOOS NEWS AGENCY	SHOPIAN
TURRAY NEWS AGENCY	SHOPIAN
FAROOQ NEWS AGENCY	KAKAPORA PULWAMA
JAVAID NEWS AGENCY	QAZIGUND
NISAR NEWS AGENCY	BANIHAL

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

FOR ANY QUERY, CALL CIRCULATION DEPTT.: 0194-2502327

Office Of Executive Engineer, PHE Mechanical Rural Division, Srinagar, Kashmir.

E-NIT No: PHE/MRD/TS/e-tendering/16 of 01/2020 DT: -10/01/2020

For and on behalf of the LT Governor, J&K UT e-tenders are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible Contractors/workshop holders registered for similar nature of works with J&K Govt. CPWD, Railway and other State/Central Government Organizations for the following work:-

Sr.	Nature of Work		Est. Cost (Rs. in Lacs)	Cost of T/ Doc. In rupees, as e-challan/ Try Challan)		Time of Comple- tion of the tender work	Dosition of funds as on date
Α	Motor Protection Relays to Control Panel/FASD	Mech. Rural sub division Srinagar vari- ous WSS's					
В	Repair to 25 HP submersible motor and	WSS Nawa- bagh					
	other allied works		4.09	300/-	8200/-	03 days	demanded
C	Repair to 30 KVA Volt- age Stabilizer	WSS Tailbal					
D E F	Repair to 10 HP motor	WSS Police					
	of submersible pumping	Colony Om-					
	unit and allied works	pora					
	Repair to 30 HP open	WSS Ompora					
		2nd					
	Repair tol000GPH, 30	WSS Sharief-					
	HP submersible pump	abad					
	and allied works						

The NIT Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental Website www.iktenders.qov.in from 10-01-2020 (04.00 P.M)

The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the departmental website www.iktenders.qov.in as per the schedule of dates given below:

Starting Date of Uploading of Tenders:	10-01-2020	(04.00 P.M)	
Last Date of Uploading of Tenders	16-01-2020	(02.30 P.M)	
Date of Opening of Tenders	16-01-2020	(03.00 P.M)	
Important Note:-			

The tender document fee shall be deposited by the intending bidders in the Treasury favoring Executive Engineer PHE Mechanical Rural Division Srinagar, against this NIT, under major head MH-0215 which shall be clearly mentioned in the Treasury challan/receipt & same be uploaded with the technical bid. Original CDR and Treasury Receipt have to be submitted by the lowest bidder prior to the placement of allotment order. All other details can be had from the departmental website www. jktenders.gov.in

No: - PHE/MRD /TS/e-tendering/3218-20 Dated: 10/01/2019 Executive Engineer **DIPK NO: 5656/M** PHE Mechanical Rural Division Srinagar.

GOVOERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Office of the Executive Engineer

Irrigation Division Ompora Budgam.

No; 4782-86 Dated: 08-01-2020

(FINAL NOTICE)

M/S Ellahi constt.(SHG) G/L Rayees Ahmad Wani S/O Mohd Yousuf. R/O Beeru.

Subject;- Construction of L/Wall at spots from village Naserpora of suresh on main canal of suresh khul from RD. 34500 to 38100.

1. Whereas, the authority for execution of the subject work has been issued to you yide this office Allotment No. 18 of 06/2019.

2. Whereas, notices were served to you to start the work but till date you have failed to start the work

3. As per the conditions of the NIT you were supposed to complete the work within stipulated time.

4. As the work is of urgent nature and needs to be completed within the stipulated time.

Now you are given final opportunity to start the work within 05 days time positively failing which the work shall be put fresh tenders at your risk and cost, as this office cannot wait further in view of the irrigation season.

DIPK NO: 5643/M

Executive Engineer Irrigation Divisioin, Ompora Budgam

GOVOERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Office of the Executive Engineer **Irrigation Division Ompora Budgam.**

No; 4777-81 Dated: 08-01-2020

(FINAL NOTICE)

Sona-Ullah Dar. (Contractor) S/O Mohd Sultan Dar. R/o Naidgam Budgam.

Subject;- Construction of lining wall crate protection wall and check walls of suresh khul near U/s and D/S Masjid shrief Tilwan mohallah in village Suresh.

- 1. Whereas, the authority for execution of the subject work has been issued to you vide this office Allotment No. 15 of 06/2019.
- 2. Whereas, notices were served to you to start the work but till date you have failed to start the work.
- 3. As per the conditions of the NIT you were supposed to complete the work within stipulated time.
- 4. As the work is of urgent nature and needs to be completed within the stipu-

Now you are given final opportunity to start the work within 05 days time positively failing which the work shall be put fresh tenders at your risk and cost, as this office cannot wait further in view of the irrigation season.

DIPK NO: 5640/M

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Divisioin, Ompora Budgam

GOVOERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Office of the Executive Engineer Irrigation Division Ompora Budgam.

No; 4772-76 Dated: 08-01-2020

(FINAL NOTICE)

Anavat Ali Khan (Contractor)

S/O Gh.Mohd Khan R/o..Khanpora Khag

Subject;- Construction of lining wall on both sides of Darikha B/O Suresh Khul spot I near village Balipora

- 1. Whereas, the authority for execution of the subject work has been issued to you vide this office Allotment No. 114 of 02/2019.
- 2. Whereas, notices were served to you to start the work but till date you have failed to start the work.
- 3. As per the conditions of the NIT you were supposed to complete the work within stipulated time.
- 4. As the work is of urgent nature and needs to be completed within the stipulated time.

Now you are given final opportunity to start the work within 05 days time positively failing which the work shall be put fresh tenders at your risk and cost, as this office cannot wait further in view of the irrigation season.

DIPK NO: 5641/M

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Divisioin, Ompora Budgam

Ph. No.0194-2310675

Government of Jammu and Kashmir (UT)

Fax No.0194-2311569 Directorate of Agriculture, Kashmir

Mrs. Ameera Akhter.

AEA, Zone Quimoh **District Kuigam**

Un-authorized absence from duty-Sub: final notice thereof.

Whereas, as informed by CAO Kuigam vide No. CAOK/Estt-57/2019-20/4476-77 dated.04/01/2020, you have performed your duties upto 05-06-2019 in Zone Quimoh and your whereabouts are not known/traceable beyond that period; and

Whereas, for remaining on unauthorized absence w.e.f. 06-06-2019, you were served several notices by AEO Quimoh and SDAO Quimoh as communicated by CAO Kuigam vide his CAOK/Estt-57/2019-20/4476-77 dated.04/01/2020 to resume your legitimate duties, but you failed to attend

Whereas, for not responding to the notices served to you, you were placed under suspension by CAO Kuigam vide his Order No. CAOK/Estt/2019-20/949-54 dated 04-07-2019; and Whereas, Enquiry Committee was constituted and you were directed by the Inquiry Officer

vide his No. DL-SMS/Kul/Camp Quimoh/2019-20/04-07 to appear before him, but you failed to present yourself before the Inquiry Officer; and Now, through this final notice you are given an opportunity to resume your legitimate du-

ties within seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice, otherwise action as warranted under Art.128 of J&K CSR Vol.1 shall be initiated against you.

DIPK NO: 5669/M Sd/- (Altaf Aijaz Andrabi) Director Agriculture, Kashmir. INFORMATION & PUBLICATIONS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE KASHMIR

Motor Vehicles Department Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Ananthag**

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is for the information of general public that the new Registration Series "JKO3J" has been started by office of the undersigned . The booking is open for Vanity / Fancy Numbers for registration of Fresh Vehicles, the desired persons of Anantnag District are invited to submit their application in the office of undersigned. Further query / information may please visit our office in any working day.

No: MVD/ARTO/ANG/2020/1342 Dated: 09-01-2020

Registering Authority

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

PUBLIC NOTICE

My name has been wrongly written on my documents as Fakir Din Khatan while my correct name is Kram Din Khatana which needs immediate correction if anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Tehsildar Zachaldoora Within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

Kram Din Khatana R/o BothShangi Behnipora

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam**

NOTICE

Where as an application has been received from Umar Shafi Banday S/o Mohd Shafi Banday R/o Najan Beerwah Budgam owner of vehicle bearing registration No. JK04E-0463 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S State Bank Of India B/u Beerwah

Now, therefore, it is notified for the information of the general public that representation/Objection, if any in con-

nection with proposed cancellation of hire purchase agreement will be received within 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper Kashmir Observer to the address of undersigned. NO: ARTO/BUD/01

Dated: 01/01/2020

Regional Transport Office, Budgam

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Ananthag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Shahzad Ahmad Khan S/o Mohammad Altaf Khan R/o Bus Stand Qazigund Kurigam (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Bearing Regd. No. JK03H-7776 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Aijaz Ahamd Lone S/o Ab Aziz Lone R/o Jarpora Walarhama Pehalgam (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Endorsement of hire purchase agreement with .JK Bank Ashmugam.

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period. Assistant Regional Transport

Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Ananthag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mudasir Ahamd Sofi S/o Mohammad Ashraf SOfi R/o Waza Mohalla Srigufwara (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Alto 800 Bearing Regd. No. JK03H-6531 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Hilal Ahamd Shah S/o Ab Rashid Shah R/o Khiram Srigufwara (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with .JK Bank Mehind . Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice

to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / ob-

jection shall be entertained after stipulated period. Assistant Regional Transport

Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Tawseef Javaid Dar S/o Javaid Ahmad Dar R/o Bonigam Chowgam Kulgam (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle I-10 Bearing Regd. No. JK03D-2584 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Mohammad Tahir Eatoo S/o Wali Mohammad Eatoo R/o Mondhole Devsar Kulgam (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with .JK Bank Zirpora Bijbehara.

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport

Officer Anantnag